

**Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.**  
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 16 of 2012**

**Order No.13 dt.19/05/2025 :-**

Today is fixed for appearance.  
Accused/Sanjoy Paswan files an adjournment petition.  
No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.  
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.  
Fix **26/08/2025** for appearance.  
Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)